

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury.
Ld. Addl.District Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur.
& In-Charge of Ld.Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 521 of 2016

Order No. 41 dt.17/02/2025 :-

Today is fixed for hearing.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
No steps is taken by respondent.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Regular P.O is on leave.
Fix **28/04/2025** for hearing.
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)